
DRILLING MORNING REPORT # 59
13 Jun 2006 From: Simon Rodda/Webby BASKER - 2

To: J. Ah-Cann

Well Data

Country ! AUSTRALIA

Field ! VIC-RL6

Drill Co. !DOGC

Rig ! OCEAN PATRIOT

Wtr Dpth(LAT) ! 155.5m

RT-ASL(LAT) ! 21.5m

RT-ML ! 177.0m

MDBRT ! 3414.0m

TVDBRT ! 3344.6m

Progress ! 0.0m

Days from spud ! 303.25

Days on well ! 57.48

Planned TD MD ! 3414.0m

Planned TD TVDRT ! 3344.6m

Cur. Hole Size ! 8 1/2"

Last Casing OD ! 9 5/8"

Shoe TVDBRT ! 2929.0m

Shoe MDBRT ! 2945.0m

FIT/LOT: ! 13.10ppg / 0.00ppg

AFE Cost ! $24,733,636

AFE No. 34262-PM-05-AF-01-00

Daily Cost ! $0

Cum Cost ! $30,863,568

Days Since Last LTI ! 868

Current Op @ 0600 Basker #4

Planned Op Basker #4

Summary of Period 0000 to 2400 Hrs

Make up tree cap R/Tool while skidding rig from Basjker #4 to Basker #2. Ran in hole and recovered tree cap.Pulled out of hole laying out R/T and tree
cap.

FORMATION

Name Top

Top Reservoir ZC1 marker 3055.50m

Top Zone 2 Sand 3104.00m

Top Zone 5 3219.00m

Top Volcanics Unit 1 3325.00m

TD 3414.00m

Operations for Period 0000 Hrs to 2400 Hrs on 13 Jun 2006
Phse Cls

(RC)
Op From To Hrs Depth Activity Description

C P XT 1000 1200 2.00 3414.0m Position rig over basker #2, made up tree cap running tool.
Establish guide lines.

C P XT 1200 1400 2.00 3414.0m Install 2 x arm guide in moon pool and install guide wires.

C P XT 1400 1530 1.50 3414.0m Ran in hole tree cap running tool with 6 x 203mm (8")dcs and 127mm (5") drill pipe to
surface.
Land and latch.

C P XT 1530 1700 1.50 3414.0m Unlock tree cap with ROV and hot stab.
Pulled out of hole with tree cap, skid rig off location while pulling out of hole.

C P XT 1700 1800 1.00 3414.0m Removed 2 x arm guide and removed tree cap.
End of Basker #2.

Last BOP Test:
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Phase Data to 2400hrs, 13 Jun 2006

Phase Phase Hrs Start On Finish On Cum Hrs Cum Days Max Depth

RIG MOVE/RIG-UP/PRESPUD(RM) 154.5 06 Aug 2005 12 Aug 2005 154.50 6.437 0.0m

ANCHORING(A) 32 12 Aug 2005 13 Aug 2005 186.50 7.771 0.0m

PRESPUD(PS) 13 13 Aug 2005 14 Aug 2005 199.50 8.312 177.0m

CONDUCTOR HOLE(CH) 2.5 14 Aug 2005 14 Aug 2005 202.00 8.417 209.0m

CONDUCTOR CASING(CC) 21 14 Aug 2005 15 Aug 2005 223.00 9.292 209.0m

SURFACE HOLE(SH) 33 15 Aug 2005 16 Aug 2005 256.00 10.667 1006.0m

SURFACE CASING(SC) 24.5 16 Aug 2005 17 Aug 2005 280.50 11.687 1006.0m

RISER AND BOP STACK(BOP) 35 17 Aug 2005 19 Aug 2005 315.50 13.146 1006.0m

EVALUATION PHASE (1)(E1) 16.5 19 Aug 2005 03 Sep 2005 332.00 13.833 2741.0m

INTERMEDIATE HOLE(IH) 404.5 19 Aug 2005 05 Sep 2005 736.49 30.687 2956.0m

INTERMEDIATE CASING(IC) 50.5 05 Sep 2005 07 Sep 2005 786.99 32.791 2956.0m

PRODUCTION HOLE(PH) 88 07 Sep 2005 11 Sep 2005 874.99 36.458 3414.0m

EVALUATION PHASE (2)(E2) 103.5 11 Sep 2005 15 Sep 2005 978.49 40.771 3414.0m

PRODUCTION CASING/LINER(PC) 55.5 15 Sep 2005 18 Sep 2005 1,033.99 43.083 3414.0m

ANCHOR RETRIEVAL(AR) 25 01 Oct 2005 02 Oct 2005 1,058.99 44.125 3414.0m

COMPLETION(C) 320.5 18 Sep 2005 13 Jun 2006 1,379.49 57.479 3414.0m

Bulk Stocks

Name Unit In Used Adjust Balance

Barite Bulk MT 0 0 0 0.0

Bentonite Bulk MT 0 0 0 59.8

Cement G MT 0 0 0 76.1

Cement HT (Silica) MT 0 0 0 -0.0

Diesel m3 0 0 -28.8 314.6

Fresh Water m3 31 31 0 248.3

Drill Water m3 0 0 0 248.4

Casing

OD (in) Csg Shoe MD (m) Csg Shoe TVD (m) Csg Landing Depth MD
(m)

Csg Landing Depth
TVD (m)

LOT/FIT (ppg)

30 " 209.00 209.00 174.50

13 3/8" 1000.00 1000.00 173.53 173.53 14.17

9 5/8" 2945.00 2928.87 173.82 173.82 13.10

7 " 3413.00 3343.59 2853.94 2847.43

Personnel On Board

Company Pax Comment

ANZON AUSTRALIA LIMITED 10

DOGC 48

ESS 8

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER 2

FUGRO ROV LTD 6

PETROLAB 2

CAMERON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 4

WEATHERFORD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 2

EXPRO GROUP 14 4 x slick line, 7 x well test.

Total 96

Last BOP Test:
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HSE Summary

Events Date of last Days Since Descr. Remarks

Abandon Drill 11 Jun 2006 2 Days

Fire Drill 11 Jun 2006 2 Days

JSA 13 Jun 2006 0 Days Drill crew=6 , Deck= 6,
SS=1 ,welder=2, marine=1

Man Overboard Drill 06 Jun 2006 7 Days

Safety Meeting 11 Jun 2006 2 Days Weekly safety meetings Hold safety meetings at 1300/1900/0100hrs

STOP Card 13 Jun 2006 0 Days Safe=3 Un-safe=5

Marine

Weather on 13 Jun 2006 Rig Support

Anchors Tension (klb)

1 220.0

2 249.0

3 168.0

4 384.0

5 381.0

6 408.0

7 212.0

8 214.0

Visibility Wind Speed Wind Dir. Pressure Air Temp. Wave Height Wave Dir. Wave Period

10.0nm 25kn 250.0deg 1031.0mbar 10C° 1.0m 250.0deg 8s

Rig Dir. Ris. Tension VDL Swell Height Swell Dir. Swell Period Weather Comments

253.0deg 0.00klb 4230.00klb 3.0m 220.0deg 7s

Comments

Last BOP Test:
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